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Opening Date of the Show: Month Date Year

City and State:

Sponsoring Society:

Show Chairman:

Horticulture:

Photography:

#Entries: #Exhibitors: #Stems:

#Photographs: #Photographers:

This was a regional show. This was a local show.
Note: In classes where no award was made, write Not Awarded if there was no winning entry, No Entries if there were no entries, 
or Not Offered if the class is not on your show schedule. On the cultivar line, put the name or seedling number in the first field, 
division and color code in second field, and any additional information, like seedling parentage, in the third field.

Gold Ribbon

Rose Ribbon

Mini Rose Ribbon

White Ribbon

Mini White Ribbon

Mini Gold Ribbon

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

(Seedling Number)

(Seedling Number)

Daffodil Show Report for Local or Regional Shows
(revised September 5, 2022)

Within two weeks after the show, send a completed PDF file of this report by electronic mail to DaffLibrary librarian Mary Lou 
Gripshover at mgripshover@cinci.rr.com or on paper at 1686 Gray Fox Trail, Milford, Ohio 45150-1521 and to ADS Recorder Susan 
Duncan at suuusieq@aol.com or paper to 3363 Nambe Dr., Reno, Nevada 89511-4300. Include all the information about the flower 
that exhibitors are required by the schedule to put on their entry tags or labels including the following: division numbers, complete 
color codes for the Throckmorton winner, hybridizer’s names, seedling numbers of unnamed cultivars and their color codes and 
parentage where known, and dates of introduction for classics and historics. If the exhibitor provided color codes (even when not 
required by the schedule), please include them in this report. If you are unable to fill in this report form electronically, print it on 
paper and use a black ink pen to insure good copying if you are handwriting this report.

The best application to use for filling in this form is the free Reader application by Adobe. The current version of Reader at the revision 
date of this form is version 11, but older versions may work. Other applications that display PDF files may not fully implement the PDF 
specifications for displaying and filling in forms. Reader is available for many platforms. If you don’t already have it, you can get it at 
http://get.adobe.com/reader/. When using this form, save your filled copy in a different file rather than overwriting the original file. 
Print your saved file if you wish.

(Div, Color Code)

(Div, Color Code)

(Parentage)

(Div, Color Code) (Parentage)

(Cultivar Name)

April 20 2022

Baltimore, Maryland

Maryland Daffodil Society

Meredith McDonagh

454 45 1000

29 12

✔

Kathy Welsh

Acumen 2YYW-P

Kathy Welsh

F06-2 ? Spindletop x N. jonquilla

Olivia Welbourn

Chappie 7Y-O

Kathy Welsh

WM-022 7Y/WW-Y Odile x N. jonquilla

Kathy Welsh

Pogo 3W-GYO

Kathy Welsh

April Tears 5Y-Y



2

Best Intermediate Ribbon

Best Historic Ribbon

Best Classic Single-Stem Ribbon

Youth Best 3-Stem Ribbon

Brooke Ager Youth Challenge

Miniature Container-Grown Ribbon

Wells Knierim Ribbon

Best Intermediate 3-Stem Ribbon

Best Classic Ribbon

Youth Best Bloom Ribbon

Standard Container-Grown Ribbon

Best Historic 3-Stem Ribbon

Best Classic 3-Stem Ribbon

Small Growers Ribbon

Species/Species Hybrid Container-Grown Ribbon

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Photographer:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Photograph Title:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Species:

(Year of Introduction)

(Year of Introduction)

(Year of Introduction)

(Year of Introduction)

(Year of Introduction)

Meredith McDonagh

Birthday Girl 2W-GWW

Janet Hickman

Fiery Arrow 2O-O

Meredith McDonagh

Bath's Flame 3Y-YYO before 1913

Nancy Johnston

Geranium 8W-O before 1930

Freddie Shaw

Butterscotch 2Y-Y 1962

Freddie Shaw

Butterscotch 2Y-Y 1962

Muffin McAfee

Dainty Miss 7W-GWW 1966

No Entries

No Entries

Not Offered

Susan Palmer

Sherborne 4Y-Y

Not Offered

Not Offered

Not Offered

Meredith McDonagh

In My Mind's Eye
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Youth Collection of 5 Ribbon

Historic Collection of 5 Ribbon (Must have been introduced BEFORE 1940)

Classics Collection of 5 Ribbon (Must have been introduced between 1940 thru 1969)

Intermediate Collection of 5 Ribbon

Maroon Ribbon (Best standard collection of 5 reverse bi-colors only.)

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

1.

1.

1.

1.

1.

2.

2.

2.

2.

2.

3.

3.

3.

3.

3.

4.

4.

4.

4.

4.

5.

5.

5.

5.

5.

(Include year of introduction for all cultivars)

(Include year of introduction for all cultivars)

Silver Ribbon
Exhibitor: # of Blue Ribbons:

Youth Photography Ribbon
Photographer:
Photograph Title:

No Entries

Kathy Welsh 13

No Entries

Janet Hickman

Killara 8W-Y before 1910

White Owl 12W-W before 1908

Cheerfulness 4W-Y before 1923

Grand Monarque 8W-Y before 1759

Aurelia 7Y-Y before 1913

Freddie Shaw

Silken Sails 3W-WWY 1964

Daydream 2Y-W 1960

Rainbow 2W-WWP 1961

Crater 2Y-GRR 1956

Silent Valley 1W-GWW 1964

Anne Donnell Smith

Grey Lady 3W-WWP

Tom Terrific 11aY-O

Mighty Mite 1YYG-Y

Hot Chilli 2O-O

Scarlet Tanager 2Y-R

Anne Donnell Smith

Emperor Concerto 2YYW-WWY

Cornell 3Y-W

Sargeant's Caye 1YYW-WWY

Easter Chick 4Y-WWY

Intrigue 7Y-W
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Red-White-Blue Ribbon (Best standard collection of 5 bred in the USA)

Purple Ribbon (Best collection of 5 standards)

Robert Spotts Ribbon (Best collection of 5 standard or 5 miniature greens only)

Marie Bozievich Ribbon (12 standard stems from at least FOUR divisions)

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

1.

1.

1.

1.

2.

2.

2.

2.

6.

3.

3.

3.

3.

7.

10.

4.

4.

4.

4.

8.

11.

5.

5.

5.

5.

9.

12.

(Include hybridizer name for all cultivars unless 
the exhibitor is the hybridizer.)

(Include division number for all cultivars)(Include division number for all cultivars)

Sally Waller

American Peace 5Y-Y Havens

Martinette 8Y-O Tuggle

Emerald Empire 2W-GWW Havens

Hoopoe 8Y-O Mitsch

World Class 5Y-Y Havens

Anne Donnell Smith

Three Oaks 1W-Y

Mount Nittany 1Y-Y

Smooth Trumpet 1W-Y

Jimmy Noone 1Y-O

POPS Legacy 1W-Y

Not Offered

Janet Hickman

Flying Angels 5W-W

Killearnan 3W-GYR

Lesley 3W-Y

Tanzey Girl 2W-OOY

Happy Smiles 2W-WYO

Rosevine 3Y-WPP

Spindletop 3W-Y

El Disco 3Y-R

TG Lava 4Y-O

Bramcote Ice 2W-W

Narelle 2Y-P

Tidy Tippet 2W-GPP
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Elise Havens Ribbon (12 standard stems from at least THREE divisions 5 through 10)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.

Tom Throckmorton Ribbon (15 standard stems from 15 different RHS classifications)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

13.

4.

8.

11.

14.

5.

9.

12.

15.
(Include division number and COLOR CODE for all cultivars)

(Include division number for all cultivars)

Julie Minch

Falconet 8Y-R

Pantomime 9W-YYR

Lemon Supreme 7YYW-WWY

Sugar Rose 6W-GWP

Ireland's Eye 9W-GYR

Fencourt Jewel 8W-P

Vienna Woods 9W-R

Golden Echo 7WWY-Y

Mersing 3W-GWR

Gold Chain 7Y-Y

Chinita 8Y-YYR

Indian Maid 7O-R

Bob Huesmann

World Peace 5Y-Y

American Show Girl 2W-P

Engagement Ring 3W-WWY

Scarlet Tanager 2Y-R

Littlefield 7O-GOO

Camilla Clara Kate 3W-GYR

Tanzey Girl 2W-OOY

Tangerine Tango 4Y-O

Pathetique 1W-P

Flaming Jewel 3W-R

Mowser 7Y-R

Filoli 1Y-YPP

Flying High 3W-YYR

American Gold 1Y-Y

Freedom Stars 11aW-YWW
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Carey Quinn Award (24 standard stems from at least FIVE divisions)
Medal (for first time winner) Ribbon (for repeat winner)

Exhibitor:
1.

16.

2.

17.

6.

21.

3.

18.

7.

22.

10.

13.

4.

19.

8.

23.

11.

14.

5.

20.

9.

24.

12.

15.

Miniature Red-White-Blue Ribbon (Best miniature collection of 5 stems bred in the USA)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

(Include name of hybridizer for all cultivars unless 
the exhibitor is the hybridizer)

(Include division number for all cultivars)

✔

Kathy Welsh

Poet's Way 9W-GYR

My Belle 5W-W

Angelic Choir 3W-GYY

Elizabeth Ann 6W-GWP

Ice Wings 5W-W

Peter 3W-P

Sidley 3W-GYY

Pogo 3W-GYO

Swedish Sea 2Y-Y

WW-022 2Y-Y Diamond Head x Notre Dame

Bon Viveur 11bW-WWP

Carib Gipsy 2Y-WWY

Amazing Grace 2W-P

Stratosphere 7Y-O

Sheelagh Rowan 2W-W

Anatolia 2YYW-Y

Dartmouth 3W-W

Lemon Spice 3Y-Y

Dewy Dell 3W-Y

Centre Ville 3Y-R

Flammea 2Y-YYO

Spindletop 3W-Y

Santana 2Y-YYR

Montpier 3W-Y

Olivia Welbourn

China Gold 10Y-Y Blom

Little Rusky 7Y-GYO Watrous

Loyce 7Y-YYO Watrous

Chappie 7Y-O Watrous

Shaw's Legacy 9W-GYO Force
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Lavender Ribbon (Best miniature collection of 5 stems)

Bankhead Ribbon (Best miniature collection of 9 stems from at least THREE divisions)

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

1.

1.

2.

2.

6.

3.

3.

7.

4.

4.

8.

5.

5.

9.
(Include division number for all cultivars)

Roberta Watrous Award (Best miniature collection of 12 stems from at least THREE divisions)
Medal (for first time winner) Ribbon (for repeat winner)

Exhibitor:
1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.
(Include division number for all cultivars)

Olivia Welbourn

China Gold 10Y-Y Blom

Little Rusky 7Y-GYO Watrous

Loyce 7Y-YYO Watrous

Chappie 7Y-O Watrous

Shaw's Legacy 9W-GYO Force

Kathy Welsh

Odile 7Y-O

Rikki 7W-Y

Little Rusky 7Y-GYO

Shaw's Legacy 9W-GYO

N. jonquilla 13Y-Y

WM-022 7Y/W-Y Odile x N. jonquilla

Shaw's Gift 9W-GYR

Crevette 8W-O

April Tears 5Y-Y

✔

Bob Huesmann

Keira KH/KS 223-03 10Y-Y

Litle Flik 12Y-Y

China Gold 10Y-Y

Stafford 7Y-YYO

N. poeticus var. hellenicus 13W-GYR

Chappie 7Y-O

Little Rusky 7Y-GYO

Paula Cottell 3W-GWW

N. jonquilla 13Y-Y

Crevette 8W-O

Clare 7Y-Y

Gee Willikers 8W-W
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Harold Koopowitz Miniature collection Ribbon (24 miniature stems from at least FIVE divisions)
Exhibitor:

1.

16.

2.

17.

6.

21.

3.

18.

7.

22.

10.

13.

4.

19.

8.

23.

11.

14.

5.

20.

9.

24.

12.

15.

(Include division number for all cultivars)

Three Miniatures by Hybridizer Ribbon (3 different miniatures bred by the exhibitor)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.
3.

Six Miniatures by Hybridizer Ribbon (6 different miniatures bred by the exhibitor)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.
4.
5.

Not Offered

Not Offered

Not Offered
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Twelve Miniatures by Hybridizer Ribbon (12 different miniatures bred by the exhibitor)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.

Miniature Bronze Ribbon (3 stems, of 5 different cultivars from at least THREE divisions. Regional show only.)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

Harry Tuggle, Jr. Award (3 stems, of 12 different cultivars from at least THREE divisions. Regional show only.)
Medal (for first time winner) Ribbon (for repeat winner)

Exhibitor:
1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.
(Include division number for all cultivars)

(Include division number for all cultivars)

Not Offered

Not Offered

✔

Not Offered




