## **Daffodil Show Report for Local or Regional Shows**

(revised September 5, 2022)

Within two weeks after the show, send a completed PDF file of this report by electronic mail to DaffLibrary librarian Mary Lou Gripshover at mgripshover@cinci.rr.com or on paper at 1686 Gray Fox Trail, Milford, Ohio 45150-1521 and to ADS Recorder Susan Duncan at suuusieq@aol.com or paper to 3363 Nambe Dr., Reno, Nevada 89511-4300. Include all the information about the flower that exhibitors are required by the schedule to put on their entry tags or labels including the following: division numbers, complete color codes for the Throckmorton winner, hybridizer's names, seedling numbers of unnamed cultivars and their color codes and parentage where known, and dates of introduction for classics and historics. If the exhibitor provided color codes (even when not required by the schedule), please include them in this report. If you are unable to fill in this report form electronically, print it on paper and use a black ink pen to insure good copying if you are handwriting this report.

The best application to use for filling in this form is the free Reader application by Adobe. The current version of Reader at the revision date of this form is version 11, but older versions may work. Other applications that display PDF files may not fully implement the PDF specifications for displaying and filling in forms. Reader is available for many platforms. If you don't already have it, you can get it at http://get.adobe.com/reader/. When using this form, save your filled copy in a different file rather than overwriting the original file. Print your saved file if you wish.

Opening Date of the Show:	Month April	Date 20	Year 2022					
City and State:	Baltimore, Maryland							
Sponsoring Society:	Maryland Daffodil Society							
Show Chairman:	Meredith McDonagh							
Horticulture:	#Entries: 454							
Photography:	#Photographs: 29 #Photographers: 12							
This was a regional show	v. This was a local sho	OW.						
or Not Offered if the class is not	was made, write <u>Not Awarded</u> if there on your show schedule. On the cultival field, and any additional information	ar line, put the nam	e or seedling number in t					
Gold Ribbon								
Winning Exhibitor:	Kathy Welsh							
Winning Cultivar:	Acumen	2YYW-P						
Rose Ribbon	(Cultivar Name)	(Div, Color Code)						
Winning Exhibitor:	Kathy Welsh							
Winning Cultivar:	F06-2	?	Spindletop x N. jonquill	a				
Mini Gold Ribbon	(Seedling Number)	(Div, Color Code)	(Parentage)					
Winning Exhibitor:	Olivia Welbourn							
Winning Cultivar:	Chappie	7Y-O						
Mini Rose Ribbon	* ** T.F. **							
Winning Exhibitor:	Kathy Welsh							
Winning Cultivar:	WM-022	7Y/WW-Y	Odile x N. jonquilla					
White Ribbon	(Seedling Number)	(Div, Color Code)	(Parentage)					
Winning Exhibitor:	Kathy Welsh							
Winning Cultivar:	Pogo	3W-GYO						
Mini White Ribbon								
Winning Exhibitor:	Kathy Welsh							
Winning Cultivar:	April Tears	5Y-Y						
O								

<b>Best Intermediate Ribbon</b>				
Winning Exhibitor:	Meredith McDonagh			
Winning Cultivar:	Birthday Girl	2W-GWW		
<b>Best Intermediate 3-Stem</b>	Ribbon			
Winning Exhibitor:	Janet Hickman			
Winning Cultivar:	Fiery Arrow	2O-O		
Best Historic Ribbon				<del>,</del>
Winning Exhibitor:	Meredith McDonagh			
Winning Cultivar:	Bath's Flame	3Y-YYO	before 1913	
Best Historic 3-Stem Ribb	on		(Year of Introduction)	
Winning Exhibitor:	Nancy Johnston			
Winning Cultivar:	Geranium	8W-O	before 1930	
Best Classic Ribbon			(Year of Introduction)	
Winning Exhibitor:	Freddie Shaw			
Winning Cultivar:	Butterscotch	2Y-Y	1962	
Best Classic Single-Stem R			(Year of Introduction)	
Winning Exhibitor:	Freddie Shaw			
Winning Cultivar:	Butterscotch	2Y-Y	1962	
Best Classic 3-Stem Ribbo			(Year of Introduction)	
Winning Exhibitor:	Muffin McAfee			
Winning Cultivar:	Dainty Miss	7W-GWW	1966	
Youth Best Bloom Ribbon			(Year of Introduction)	
Winning Exhibitor:	No Entries			
Winning Cultivar:				
Youth Best 3-Stem Ribbon	1			
Winning Exhibitor:	No Entries			
Winning Cultivar:				
<b>Brooke Ager Youth Challe</b>	enge			
Winning Exhibitor:	Not Offered			
Winning Cultivar:				
Small Growers Ribbon				
Winning Exhibitor:	Susan Palmer			
Winning Cultivar:	Sherborne	4Y-Y		
Standard Container-Grow	n Ribbon			
Winning Exhibitor:	Not Offered			
Winning Cultivar:			1	
Miniature Container-Grov	wn Ribbon			
Winning Exhibitor:	Not Offered			
Winning Cultivar:				
Species/Species Hybrid Co	ontainer-Grown Ribbon			
Winning Exhibitor:	Not Offered			
Winning Species:				
Wells Knierim Ribbon	_			
Photographer:	Meredith McDonagh			
Photograph Title:	In My Mind's Eve			

Youth Photograph Photograph	- '		
Photograph			
	i itte:		
Silver Ribbon Exhibitor:	Kathy Welsh		# of Blue Ribbons: 13
Youth Collection Exhibitor:			
1.	TWO EMILES		
2.			
3.			
4.			
5.			
<b>Historic Collect</b> Exhibitor:	tion of 5 Ribbon (Must have been intro Janet Hickman	oduced BEFOR	E 1940)
1.	Killara	8W-Y	before 1910
2.	White Owl	12W-W	before 1908
3.	Cheerfulness	4W-Y	before 1923
4.	Grand Monarque	8W-Y	before 1759
5.	Aurelia	7Y-Y	before 1913
			(Include year of introduction for all cultivars)
Classics Collect Exhibitor:	cion of 5 Ribbon (Must have been intro	oduced betweer	n 1940 thru 1969)
	Freddie Shaw		
1.	Silken Sails	3W-WWY	1964
2.	Daydream	2Y-W	1960
3.	Rainbow	2W-WWP	1961
4.	Crater	2Y-GRR	1956
5.	Silent Valley	1W-GWW	1964
	ollection of 5 Ribbon		(Include year of introduction for all cultivars)
Exhibitor:	Anne Donnell Smith		
1.	Grey Lady	3W-WWP	
2.	Tom Terrific	11aY-O	
3.	Mighty Mite	1YYG-Y	
4.	Hot Chilli	2O-O	
5.	Scarlet Tanager	2Y-R	
Maroon Ribbor	(Best standard collection of 5 reverse	bi-colors only.)	
	Anne Donnell Smith		
1.	Emperor Concerto	2YYW-WWY	
2.	Cornell	3Y-W	
3.	Sargeant's Caye	1YYW-WWY	
4.	Easter Chick	4Y-WWY	
5.	Intrigue	7Y-W	

<b>Red-White-Blue Ribbon</b> (Best standard collection of 5 bred in the USA)					
Exhibitor:	Sally Waller				
1.	American Peace	5Y-Y	Havens		
2.	Martinette	8Y-O	Tuggle		
3.	Emerald Empire	2W-GWW	Havens		
4.	Ноорое	8Y-O	Mitsch		
5.	World Class	5Y-Y	Havens		
			(Include hybridizer name for all cultivars unless the exhibitor is the hybridizer.)		
Purple Ribbon	(Best collection of 5 standards)				
Exhibitor:	Anne Donnell Smith				
1.	Three Oaks	1W-Y			
2.	Mount Nittany	1Y-Y			
3.	Smooth Trumpet	1W-Y			
4.	Jimmy Noone	1Y-O			
5.	POPS Legacy	1W-Y			
Robert Spotts R	<b>Libbon</b> (Best collection of 5 standard or	5 miniature g	greens only)		
Exhibitor:	Not Offered				
1.					
2.					
3.					
4.					
5.					
Marie Bozievicl	<b>h Ribbon</b> (12 standard stems from at le	ast FOUR divi	isions)		
Exhibitor:	Janet Hickman				
1.	Flying Angels	5W-W			
2.	Killearnan	3W-GYR			
3.	Lesley	3W-Y			
4.	Tanzey Girl	2W-OOY			
5.	Happy Smiles	2W-WYO			
6.	Rosevine	3Y-WPP			
7.	Spindletop	3W-Y			
8.	El Disco	3Y-R			
9.	TG Lava	4Y-O			
10.	Bramcote Ice	2W-W			
11.	Narelle	2Y-P			
12.	Tidy Tippet	2W-GPP			
			umber for all cultivars)		

Elise Havens Ri	<b>bbon</b> (12 standard stems from at least '	THREE divisio	ons 5 through 10)
Exhibitor:	Julie Minch		
1.	Falconet	8Y-R	
2.	Pantomime	9W-YYR	
3.	Lemon Supreme	7YYW-WWY	
4.	Sugar Rose	6W-GWP	
5.	Ireland's Eye	9W-GYR	
6.	Fencourt Jewel	8W-P	
7.	Vienna Woods	9W-R	
8.	Golden Echo	7WWY-Y	
9.	Mersing	3W-GWR	
10.	Gold Chain	7Y-Y	
11.	Chinita	8Y-YYR	
12.	Indian Maid	7O-R	
		(Include division n	umber for all cultivars)
	rton Ribbon (15 standard stems from	15 different RI	HS classifications)
Exhibitor:	Bob Huesmann		
1.	World Peace	5Y-Y	
2.	American Show Girl	2W-P	
3.	Engagement Ring	3W-WWY	
4.	Scarlet Tanager	2Y-R	
5.	Littlefield	70-GOO	
6.	Camilla Clara Kate	3W-GYR	
7.	Tanzey Girl	2W-OOY	
8.	Tangerine Tango	4Y-O	
9.	Pathetique	1W-P	
10.	Flaming Jewel	3W-R	
11.	Mowser	7Y-R	
12.	Filoli	1Y-YPP	
13.	Flying High	3W-YYR	
14.	American Gold	1Y-Y	
15.	Freedom Stars	11aW-YWW	
		(Include division n	umber and COLOR CODE for all cultivars)

Carey Quinn A	ward (24 standard stems from at least F	IVE divisions)	
	Medal (for first time winner)	Ribbon (fo	or repeat winner)
Exhibitor:	Kathy Welsh		
1.	Poet's Way	9W-GYR	
2.	My Belle	5W-W	
3.	Angelic Choir	3W-GYY	
4.	Elizabeth Ann	6W-GWP	
5.	Ice Wings	5W-W	
6.	Peter	3W-P	
7.	Sidley	3W-GYY	
8.	Pogo	3W-GYO	
9.	Swedish Sea	2Y-Y	
10.	WW-022	2Y-Y	Diamond Head x Notre Dame
11.	Bon Viveur	11bW-WWP	
12.	Carib Gipsy	2Y-WWY	
13.	Amazing Grace	2W-P	
14.	Stratosphere	7Y-O	
15.	Sheelagh Rowan	2W-W	
16.	Anatolia	2YYW-Y	
17.	Dartmouth	3W-W	
18.	Lemon Spice	3Y-Y	
19.	Dewy Dell	3W-Y	
20.	Centre Ville	3Y-R	
21.	Flammea	2Y-YYO	
22.	Spindletop	3W-Y	
23.	Santana	2Y-YYR	
24.	Montpier	3W-Y	
		(Include division nun	nber for all cultivars)
Militar D. I.	value ple pulle (per este	11	1 1: (1 1704)
Exhibitor:	White-Blue Ribbon (Best miniature co Olivia Welbourn	llection of 5 ste	ms bred in the USA)
1.	China Gold	10Y-Y	Blom
2.	Little Rusky	7Y-GYO	Watrous
3.	Loyce	7Y-YYO	Watrous
4.	Chappie	7Y-O	Watrous
5.	Shaw's Legacy	9W-GYO	Force
	- <del>G</del>		(Include name of hybridizer for all cultivars unless the exhibitor is the hybridizer)

	Lavender Ribbon (Best miniature collection of 5 stems)						
Exhibitor:	Exhibitor: Olivia Welbourn						
1.	China Gold	10Y-Y	Blom				
2.	Little Rusky	7Y-GYO	Watrous				
3.	Loyce	7Y-YYO	Watrous				
4.	Chappie	7Y-O	Watrous				
5.	Shaw's Legacy	9W-GYO	Force				
Bankhead Ribb	on (Best miniature collection of 9 stem	s from at least	THREE divisions)				
	Kathy Welsh						
1.	Odile	7Y-O					
2.	Rikki	7W-Y					
3.	Little Rusky	7Y-GYO					
4.	Shaw's Legacy	9W-GYO					
5.	N. jonquilla	13Y-Y					
6.	WM-022	7Y/W-Y	Odile x N. jonquilla				
7.	Shaw's Gift	9W-GYR					
8.	Crevette	8W-O					
9.	April Tears	5Y-Y					
		(Include division nu	ımber for all cultivars)				
Roberta Watro	us Award (Best miniature collection of	12 stems from	at least THREE divisions)				
1,000100 1,0010	Medal (for first time winner)		for repeat winner)				
Exhibitor:	Bob Huesmann						
1.	Keira KH/KS 223-03	10Y-Y					
2.	Litle Flik	12Y-Y					
3.	China Gold	10Y-Y					
4.	Stafford	7Y-YYO					
5.	N. poeticus var. hellenicus	13W-GYR					
6.	Chappie	7Y-O					
7.	Little Rusky	7Y-GYO					
8.	Paula Cottell	3W-GWW					
9.	N. jonquilla	13Y-Y					
10.	Crevette	8W-O					
11.	Clare	7Y-Y					
12.	Gee Willikers	8W-W					
			ımber for all cultivars)				

<b>Harold Koopow</b>	ritz Miniature collection Ribbon (24	m	iniature sten	ıs i	from at least FIVE divisions)
Exhibitor:	Not Offered				
1.					
2.					
3.					
4.					
5.					
6.		l I			
7.		 			
8.		 			
9.					
		l I			
10.					
11.					
12.					
13.					
14.					
15.					
16.					
17.					
18.					
19.					
20.					
21.					
22.					
23.		 			
24.		 			
21.			(Include division n	um	ber for all cultivars)
Three Miniature	es by Hybridizer Ribbon (3 different r	ni	iniatures bred	łЬ	ov the exhibitor)
Exhibitor:	Not Offered		illiatares siec	- 0	y the exhibitory
1.					
2.					
3.					
Six Miniatures b Exhibitor:	y Hybridizer Ribbon (6 different mir	nia	atures bred by	y t	he exhibitor)
1.	Two offices				
2.		 			
3.					
4.					
5.					
6.					

Exhibitor:	Not Offered				
1.		[			
2.		[			
3.		[			
4.		[			
5.					
6.		[			
7.		[			
8.		[			
9.		-   [			
10.		[			
11.					
12.					
		-			
Miniature Bron	<b>ze Ribbon</b> (3 stems, of 5 different culti	iva	ars from at lea	ast	THREE divisions. Regional show only.)
Exhibitor:	Not Offered	_			
1.					
2.					
3.					
4.		[			
5.		[			
		(	(Include division nu	uml	per for all cultivars)
Hames Tracks Is	Arrand (2 stomes of 12 different cultiv		ua fuama at laa	a <b>t</b> '	TIIDEE divisions Dogional show only)
marry luggie, ji	Medal (for first time winner)	/a1 			THREE divisions. Regional show only.) repeat winner)
Exhibitor:		_ L —			
	[Not Offered				
1.		j L			
2.		l l			
3.		ı İ			
4.					
5.		[			
6.		[			
7.					
8.					
9.					
10.					
11.		[			
12.					
		(	(Include division nu	uml	per for all cultivars)

Twelve Miniatures by Hybridizer Ribbon (12 different miniatures bred by the exhibitor)